1 (11)elitfonster.se • 2023-12-20
ELITFÖNSTER ORIGINAL ALU OBJEKT
Options & accessories
Elitfönster offers a wide range of options which can both change
the appearance or add unique features to your window. On pages
8-11 you can read more about internal profiling, glazing bars
and mullions, as well as various fittings packages. Further informa-
tion is available at elitfonster.se about different options including col-

Outward opening
side hung window
Model designation
AFSO (1-pane)
AFS2O (2-pane)
AFS3O (3-pane)
1
4
2
3
5 6
7
1.	 Reinforcement plate wall side for all striking plates and hinges.
2.	 Reinforced sash side and frame side.
3.	 Extra protective plate over lock box.
4.	 Internally lockable handle (Fitting pack 30).
5.	 Glazing method with patented security fixing.
With 2-pane also:
6.	 Reinforced striking plate.
7.	 Reinforced mullion to divide frames.
Supplement with laminated glass 9.52 to achieve class RC2 or
laminated glass 8.76 to achieve SBD (Secured by Design).
Sound value (dB) U-value (Light transmission Lt-value %/Solar factor G-value %)
Rw Rw+C Rw+Ctr
33* 31* 27* 1,2 (75/60)* 1,1 (75/60) 1,0 (74/53) 0,87 (74/53) 0,84 (74/53)
37 36 32 1,2 (74/58) 1,1 (74/58) 1,0 (74/51) 0,89 (74/51) 0,85 (74/51)
40 38 34 1,3 (74/55) 1,2 (74/55) 1,0 (73/52) 0,92 (73/52) 0,88 (73/52)
Technical properties AFSO
U-value
1.2 W/m2 °K in standard version.
Down to 0.84 is available as an option, see the table below.
The U-value is indicated for size 1230x1480 mm according to EU standard.
Sound reduction
Rw 33dB in standard version.
Up to Rw 40dB is available as an option, see the table below.
Bold = standard
Lockable handle and security fittings See page 8.
5 (11)elitfonster.se • 2023-12-20
ELITFÖNSTER ORIGINAL ALU OBJEKT<<
Openability
Outward opening top hung.
Standard handle
Hoppe London, aluminium silver.
Fittings
Two lift-off hinges in galvanised and powder-coated steel.
White hinges for windows with aluminium cladding in colour NCS S
0502-Y, silver for other colours. The hinge is equipped
with security pins. Stainless hinges (option) are recommended in
coastal and lakeside areas.
Closing fitting
Nickel-free espagnolette in galvanised steel. Latches in hardened
steel.
Airing
Airing position in striking plate.
Burglary class
For Original Alu Objekt top hung window, fitting and fixing point are
reinforced according to description below to achieve RC2N.
Lockable handle and security fittings
See page 8.
Outside.
Product family
Elitfönster Original
Alu Objekt
Product type
Outward opening top
hung window
Model designation
AFÖO
1
4
3
5
2 1
4
3
5
21.	 Reinforced bottom sash rail, espagnolette and frame
top rail.
2.	 Reinforcement plate wall side for all striking plates
and hinges.
3.	 Reinforced fixing for striking plate.
4.	 Glazing method with patented security fixing.
5.	 Internally lockable handle (Fitting pack 30).
Supplement with laminated glass 9.52 to achieve
class RC2 or laminated glass 8.76 to achieve SBD
(Secured by Design).
Top hung AFÖO
Technical properties AFÖO 1-pane
U-value
1.2 W/m2 °K in standard version.
Down to 0.83 is available as an option, see the table below.
The U-value is indicated for size 1230x1480 mm according to EU standard.
Sound reduction
Rw 36dB in standard version.
Up to Rw 45dB is available as an option, see the table below.
Bold = standard
Sound value (dB) U-value (Light transmission Lt-value %/Solar factor G-value %)
Rw Rw+C Rw+Ctr
36* 34* 30* 1,2 (75/60)* 1,1 (75/60) 0,99 (74/53) 0,86 (74/53) 0,83 (74/53)
39 38 35 1,2 (74/58) 1,1 (74/58) 1,0 (74/54) 0,88 (74/54) 0,84 (74/51)
40 38 33 1,2 (74/56) 1,1 (74/56) 1,0 (74/51) 0,88 (74/51) 0,84 (74/51)
41 39 35 1,2 (74/56) 1,1 (74/56) 1,0 (73/50) 0,91 (73/50) 0,85 (73/50)
42 40 36 1,2 (73/58) 1,1 (73/58) 1,0 (73/49) 0,93 (73/49) 0,89 (73/49)
45 43 40 1,3 (72/51) 1,2 (72/51) 1,1 (72/51) 0,96 (72/51) 0,92 (72/51)
6 (11)elitfonster.se • 2023-12-20
ELITFÖNSTER ORIGINAL ALU OBJEKT<<
Openability

Patio door and
double door
Model designation
ADO (ADFO/ADKO)
ADO2 (ADFO2/ADKO2)
Internal filling in profiled execution (antique).
1 1
4
2 2
3
4
3
5 5
1.	 Reinforcement plate wall side for
all striking plates and hinges.
2.	 Reinforced sash side and frame
side.
3.	 Extra protective plate over lock
box.
4.	 Glazing method with patented
security fixing.
5.	 Lockable handle (Fitting pack 4,
prepared for cylinder).
Supplement with laminated glass
9.52 to achieve class RC2 or lam-
inated glass 8.76 to achieve SBD
(Secured by Design).
cont. >>
Burglary class
For Original Alu Objekt patio door, fitting and fixing point are re-
inforced according to description below to achieve RC2N. Applies
solely for fully glazed patio doors.
Lockable handle and security fittings
See page 9.
7 (11)elitfonster.se • 2023-12-20
ELITFÖNSTER ORIGINAL ALU OBJEKT<<
Patio door ADO, ADO2
>> cont.
ADFO aligns with openable window
ADKO aligns with fixed frames
Example
AFHO 9/12 aligns with ADFO 9/21-12
AFKO 8/13 aligns with ADKO 8/20-13
Alignment single door
FUNCTIONAL DIMENSIONS (the figures are
viewed from above)
Dimension open door 90°
Frame outer width -51 mm
Single door
frame outer width -179 mm
Double door with equal par-
tition,
wicket door open
frame outer width /2-145 mm
Double door, both door
leaves open
frame outer width -255 mm
Completely free passage
Completely free passage
Completely free passage
100 mm
Projects outwards
Evacuation dimensions
According to the National Board of Housing, Building and Planning’s Building Regulations, a free evacuation area is achieved when the width
of the opening is at least 0.50 m and the height of the opening is at least 0.60 m. The sum of the width and height must be at least 1.50 m.
Child safety lock (option)
Max. permitted opening in
childproof position = 100 mm
FREE PASSAGE DIMENSION
Technical properties ADO, fully glazed version
U-value